
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 11760 11323 11131 10967 10813 10632 10522 10369 10344 10250 10240 10321 10447 10547 10685 10754 11162 12043 12720 13206 13581 13949 14195 14292 301,164

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -900

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 850

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 677 670 661 659 653 652 658 666 672 681 685 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,414

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 677 670 661 659 653 652 658 666 672 681 685 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,414

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,840

TBINU1 690 699 695 677 678 651 650 643 625 597 600 600 600 595 628 683 693 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,337

TBINU2 698 698 690 678 685 653 650 650 632 602 603 603 602 602 632 682 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,365

TBINU3 697 699 696 679 680 655 648 647 631 602 601 602 600 598 632 681 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,357

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 681 688 649 651 651 629 634 634 633 631 631 682 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,478

JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 683 681 654 653 653 632 631 631 634 631 631 684 702 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,483

CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 211 195 196 192 192 190 190 186 187 188 188 189 192 194 195 190 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,033

KLPPGT14 211 195 196 192 192 190 190 186 187 188 188 189 192 194 195 190 200 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,032

KLPPGT15 211 195 196 192 192 190 190 186 187 188 188 189 192 194 195 190 200 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,032

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 112 113 114 113 114 114 114 2,592

PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 112 113 114 113 114 114 114 2,592

PGLAGT11 289 260 262 256 256 252 252 245 247 249 247 250 256 259 262 252 271 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,724

PGLAGT12 289 260 262 256 256 252 252 245 247 249 247 250 256 259 262 252 271 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,724

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 100 112 106 108 112 113 2,427

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 100 112 106 108 112 112 2,423

PLPSGT11 216 214 216 195 195 176 174 142 151 159 153 167 192 211 216 176 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,933

PLPSGT12 216 214 216 195 195 176 174 142 151 159 153 167 191 211 216 176 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,932

PLPSGT13 216 212 216 195 195 176 169 142 151 159 151 166 187 211 216 176 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,925

SGRIGT11 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 94 135 170 155 160 170 172 2,918

SGRIGT13 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 94 135 170 153 160 168 172 2,909

SGRIGT21 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 94 135 170 152 160 168 172 2,908

SGRIGT23 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 94 135 170 152 160 168 172 2,907

TJGSBK1A 286 254 256 251 249 245 245 238 239 241 240 243 249 254 256 245 266 326 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,527

TJGSBK1B 286 254 256 251 249 245 245 237 239 241 240 243 249 253 256 245 266 326 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,526

TJGSBK2A 273 240 242 237 237 232 230 225 226 228 226 229 235 240 243 232 252 312 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,336

TJGSBK2B 272 240 242 237 236 232 230 225 226 227 226 229 235 240 241 232 252 312 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,333

YPKA 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 14,040

PAKABK2A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113 114 113 114 114 114 1,686

PAKABK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113 114 114 114 1,573

SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 167 152 160 168 172 1,942

PAKABK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 114 1,459

SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 167 152 160 168 172 1,822

KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 399

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 482

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 455

KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 23 137

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 445

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 80 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,090

KNYR 2 100 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,670

KNYR 3 100 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,640

KNYR 4 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,600

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 63 84 84 84 1,230

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 84 84 84 771

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138 150 150 150 1,476

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 137 150 150 150 1,525

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 25 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 76 31 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1582 1919 1911 2075 2130 2311 2421 2574 2594 2603 2617 2537 2408 2301 2256 2189 1883 1200 969 950 938 904 907 930 35,903

TOTAL GEN 11699 11262 11070 10906 10752 10571 10461 10308 10283 10189 10179 10260 10386 10486 10624 10693 11101 11982 12659 13145 13520 13888 14134 14231 299,894

14-Mar-12

Wednesday



REVISION

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14126 13908 13782 13942 14196 14482 14460 14460 14433 14378 14091 13608 13092 12857 12856 13482 13697 13590 13441 13183 12833 12683 12399 12096 301,164

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -120 -120 -120 -120 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -900

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 850

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,414

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,414

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU6 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,840

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,337

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,365

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,357

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,478

JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,483

CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,380

CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,380

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,033

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,032

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,032

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PAKABK3A 113 112 112 112 114 115 115 115 115 114 114 113 113 112 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 112 100 100 2,592

PAKABK3B 113 112 112 112 114 115 115 115 115 114 114 113 113 112 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 112 100 100 2,592

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 339 304 7,724

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 339 304 7,724

PGPSBK3A 105 96 95 96 108 125 124 124 120 118 107 99 99 95 95 99 104 101 101 101 95 95 95 95 2,427

PGPSBK3B 105 96 95 96 107 125 122 122 120 116 107 99 99 95 95 99 104 101 101 101 95 95 95 95 2,423

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,933

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,932

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,925

SGRIGT11 149 116 96 122 158 187 184 184 182 177 157 129 130 94 96 130 145 136 138 136 116 107 90 90 2,918

SGRIGT13 149 116 96 122 158 187 184 184 181 177 157 129 129 94 93 130 143 134 135 134 116 107 90 90 2,909

SGRIGT21 149 116 96 122 158 187 184 184 180 177 157 129 129 94 93 130 143 134 135 134 116 107 90 90 2,908

SGRIGT23 149 116 96 122 158 187 184 184 180 177 157 129 129 94 93 130 143 134 135 134 116 106 90 90 2,907

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 340 302 7,527

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 340 302 7,526

TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 326 290 7,336

TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 325 290 7,333

YPKA 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 14,040

PAKABK2A 113 112 112 112 114 115 115 115 115 114 114 113 113 112 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 112 100 100 1,686

PAKABK1A 113 112 112 112 114 115 115 115 115 114 114 113 113 112 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 112 100 100 1,573

SGRIGT12 146 116 95 120 158 187 184 184 180 177 153 129 129 94 93 126 143 134 135 134 113 0 0 0 1,942

PAKABK1B 113 112 112 112 114 115 115 115 115 114 114 113 113 112 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 112 100 100 1,459

SGRIGT22 146 116 96 122 158 187 184 184 180 177 156 129 129 94 93 127 143 134 135 134 0 0 0 0 1,822

KLPPGT11 40 40 39 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 39 39 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 399

SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490

SRDGGT2 74 73 72 73 74 75 75 75 75 75 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 482

SRDGGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

KLPPGT12 23 22 22 22 23 23 23 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 137

SRDGGT1 74 73 72 73 74 75 75 75 75 75 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 445

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,090

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,670

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,640

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,600

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 79 30 30 30 58 84 84 75 30 30 30 30 30 1,230

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 78 0 0 0 57 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 771

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 135 0 0 0 140 150 150 138 0 0 0 0 0 1,476

PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 135 0 0 0 140 150 150 137 0 0 0 0 0 1,525

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 94 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 0 1,428

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 30 10 10 10 25 70 65 25 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 12 14 14 4 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1094 1312 1438 1278 1024 900 900 900 922 953 970 1078 1110 1345 1348 1116 901 968 1033 1081 1114 1047 1331 1534 35,903

TOTAL GEN 14067 13849 13723 13883 14137 14423 14401 14401 14374 14319 14032 13549 13033 12798 12795 13511 13726 13619 13470 13122 12772 12622 12338 12035 299,894




